

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 863

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2023


FUNCTIONAL MSMEs IN MAHARASHTRA


863. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) functional in Maharashtra, district-wise;

(b) the number and details of enterprises set up in Thane Parliamentary constituency of Maharashtra after the launch of MUDRA Yojana; and

(c) the details of the loan disbursed to such enterprises in Thane District of Maharashtra under Pradhan Mantri Aatmanirbhar Bharat Rojgar Yojana?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDMUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)


(a): As on 04.12.2023, as per Udyam Registration Portal, the total number of MSMEs which were registered since inception (01.07.2020) to 04.12.2023 in the state of Maharashtra was 36,69,345.
District wise details are attached as annexure-I.

(b): The number of loan accounts and amount sanctioned under Pradhan Mantri MUDRA Yojana (PMMY) from 08.04.2015 to 24.11.2023 in Thane district of Maharashtra are as under:


District Number of loan accounts (in crore) Amount sanctioned
(In Rs. Lakh Crore)

Thane* 0.09 0.09
* District-wise data is available w.e.f. 01.04.2016.

(c): As on 04.12.2023, the amount disbursed to establishments in Thane district of Maharashtra under Aatmanirbhar Bharat Rojgar Yojana (ABRY) was 261.11 crore.


***


Annexure-I

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha UnStarred Question No 863 for answer on 07.12.2023.


District wise total number of MSMEs which were registered since inception (01.07.2020) to 04.12.2023 in the state of Maharashtra on Udyam Registration Portal


Sl. No. District Micro Small Medium Total

1  Ahmednagar        132,707          2,182             143        135,032
2  Akola           38,172             784                82           39,038
3  Amravati           55,248             947                64           56,259
4  Aurangabad        149,029          2,381             261        151,671
5  Beed           50,045             667                51           50,763
6  Bhandara           23,027             246                13           23,286
7  Buldhana           46,903             703                56           47,662
8  Chandrapur           33,740             649                64           34,453
9  Dhule           32,353             660                60           33,073
10  Gadchiroli           12,422             191                  7           12,620
11  Gondia           24,191             540                26           24,757
12  Hingoli           17,368             292                17           17,677
13  Jalgaon           83,828          1,612             102           85,542
14  Jalna           48,349             639                85           49,073
15  Kolhapur        147,356          3,173             297        150,826
16  Latur           51,401             869             101           52,371
17  Mumbai         232,620       15,045          2,754        250,419
18  Mumbai suburban        277,189          9,734          1,466        288,389
19  Nagpur        157,865          4,407             518        162,790
20  Nan ded           56,109             906                62           57,077
21  Nandurbar           16,709             314                17           17,040
22  Nashik        176,578          4,118             347        181,043
23  Osmanabad           39,754             333                15           40,102
24  Palghar        117,629          2,177             163        119,969
25  Parbhani           31,881             424                33           32,338
26  Pune        544,193       13,180          1,426        558,799
27  Raigad        122,548          2,047             193        124,788
28  Ratnagiri           46,582             378                17           46,977
29  Sangli           85,891          1,541             119           87,551
30  Satara           93,296          1,097                68           94,461
31  Sindhudurg           26,355             192                  2           26,549
32  Solapur        128,779          1,741             130        130,650
33  Thane        389,289       10,100             963        400,352
34  Wardha           30,079             408                84           30,571
35  Washim           17,770             283                28           18,081
36  Yavatmal           36,638             600                58           37,296
   Total:-     3,573,893       85,560          9,892     3,669,345

